IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

In re: Estate of WILLIAM JOSEPH SLY Deceased.

Case No.: 2025-CP-000171

Probate Division

STATEMENT OF CLAIM

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby presents for filing against the above estate this Statement of Claim and alleges:

- 1. The basis of the claim is: unpaid Civil Restitution Lien Order.
- 2. The name and address of Claimant is: <u>Hernando County Board of County Commissioners</u>, 20 N. Main Street, c/o Clerk's Finance Department, Rm 231, <u>Brooksville</u>, Florida, 34601; and the names and addresses of the Claimant's attorney, if any, are: <u>Michael B. Cowan</u>, Hernando County Attorney's Office, 20 North Main Street, Suite 462, Brooksville, Florida 34601.
- 3. The amount of the claim is \$12,000.00 plus accrued interest which amount is now due and owing.
- 4. The claim **is not** contingent as of the date of this claim.
- 5. The claim **is not** secured.

UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I declare that I have read the foregoing, and the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

EXECUTED April 25, 2025.

MICHAEL B. COWAN

FL Bar No.: 114060

E-mail: MCowan@co.hernando.fl.us

JON A. JOUBEN FL Bar No.: 149561

E-mail: JJouben@co.hernando.fl.us Attorneys for Hernando County 20 North Main St, Suite 462 Brooksville, FL 34601

352-754-4122

THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been sent by E-Portal email to **David A. Hook, Esq.,** The Hook Law Group, P.A., 4918 Floramar Terrace, New Port Richey, Florida 34652 on the 25th day of April, 2025.

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

D.,,		
Dy.		
-		



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, IN AND FOR HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA

> OFFICIAL RECORDS BK: 2781 PG: 638

IN RE: SLY, WILLIAM JOSEPH

Case No. 09-001900CFMA

CIVIL RESTITUTION LIEN ORDER

THIS CAUSE having been heard before the Court on September 2, 2010, by the 11/05/2010 10:25AM # Pages I Filed & Recorded in Official Records of HERNANDO COUNTY CLERK OF COURT KAREN NICOLAI undersigned, who has imposed sentence in a criminal matter and being fully advised in the premises, it is hereby ORDERED and ADJUDGED as follows:

this Court has jurisdiction over the subject matter and parties to this cause, pursuant to Section 960.293(2)(b), Florida Statutes:

HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

20 N. MAIN STREET, c/o Clerk's Finance Department, Rm. 231 BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

shall recover from the Defendant listed above, the sum of \$12,000.00, plus interest accruing, pursuant to Section 55.03, Florida Statutes, at the legal rate from the date of this Order and recording fees associated with the satisfaction of this order and such sum shall constitute a civil restitution lien for which let execution issue.

DONE and ORDERED at Brooksville, Florida on

XUIT JUDGE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been sent by U.S. Regular Mail on , 2010 to

William Joseph Sly 17233 Dalberg Drive Spring Hill, FL 34610

> Y CLERK/ JUDICIAL ASSISTANT

Single Payment in Full Only							
Date Order signed	Payment Date	# days	Interest Rate	Lien Amount	Interest Amount	Recording Fee	Total Due
11/1/2010	3/31/2025	5264	0.0001644	12,000.00	(\$0 if <=30 days) 10,384.82	(For Satisfaction)	22,394.82
11, 1, 1010	3,31,2023] 520,	0.0001044	12,000.00	10,304.02	10.00	22,334.02
SLY WILLIAM JOSEPH	09-001900CFMA						